
Pastoral Care &
Chaplaincy Team

MISSION

Our active community of faith
demonstrates true pastoral care by
nurturing, helping and sustaining one
another. As our people have burdens
which are more than one person should
bear, we are available to help.

Living life in a caring, Christian
environment.

Rev. Dale Reddekopp
Campus Pastor | Millwoods,
Southside Manor & Prince of Peace
  
780-461-3759
dreddekopp@shepherdscare.org

Rev. Fred George
Chaplain | Kensington Village
  

780-733-3309
fgeorge@shepherdscare.org

Rev. Blair Ewaskow
Chaplain | Vanguard & Barrhead
  

780-903-9771
bewaskow@shepherdscare.org

Pastor Nathaniel Arseneault
Chaplain | Prince of Peace 
  

403-978-6200
narseneault@shepherdscare.org

Pastor Daniel Pollard
Chaplain | Kensington Village
  

780-733-3309
dpollard@shepherdscare.org

Rev. Dr. Gerry Paulson
Campus Pastor | Kensington Village
  

780-732-5648
gpaulson@shepherdscare.org

Diane Paulson
Pastoral Care Assistant | Kensington
Village
  
780-447-3840 ext.4496
dpaulson@shepherdscare.org

Rev. Emma Guenter  
Chaplain | Eden House
  

780-977-3575
jeguenter@shepherdscare.org

Rev. Johann Guenter
Chaplain | Millwoods 
  

780-461-3757
jguenter@shepherdscare.org

Bethel Pentecostal Church
5410 53 Ave. Barrhead, AB T7N 1C4
  

780-674-3529
ben@barrheadbethel.ca

Karin Ristau
Pastoral Care Support Worker
Millwoods
  

780-463-9810
kristau@shepherdscare.org

Then I will give you shepherds after my own
heart, who will lead you with knowledge and

understanding — Jeremiah 3:15

VISION

VALUES

To provide quality care and quality
accommodations within an efficient
and effective organization. 

Faith. Dignity. Accountability. 
Person-Centred Care. 
Innovation. Stewardship.



Pastoral Care &
Chaplaincy Office Hours

Monday to Friday
8 a.m. - 4:15 p.m.

Need Prayer?

PASTORAL CARE
MINISTRIES
With Dignity, Respect, Compassion,
Confidentiality, and Honour, Our
Pastors and Chaplains Assist
Residents, Families, Staff, and
Volunteers Who May Need Help With
the Following:

Pastoral Care Visits

Hospital Visits

Meaning and Purpose in Life

Prayer Support
Sunday Services, Chapel Services,
Bible Studies, Communion Services,
Hymn Sings, and Special Events
Crisis & Grief Counseling, Support,
Comfort and Guidance
Quarterly Memorial Services

Funeral Services or Ceremonies
Interdisciplinary Care Conferences
Christian Community Clergy
Networking
Special Requests

pastoralcare@shepherdscare.org

Ways to Give
Online

shepherdscare.org/donate
Email

FundDev@shepherdscare.org to set up
pre-authorized donations

Drop Off 
donations at any SCF location

Mail 
a cheque to:

Shepherd’s Care Foundation
ATTN: Fund Development

12601-135 Ave. Edmonton, AB T5L 5B2
780-340-3353

Through your faithful prayer support
and generous donations, the ongoing

Pastoral Care Ministry to comfort,
nurture and love our residents, as well

as share the Good News of Jesus
Christ, is possible at all our Sites! 

Pastoral Care & 
Chaplaincy Services

*Consolidated tax receipts mailed in February


